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Snowy Valleys Council Agriculture and Livestock 
Recovery Subcommittee 
- Terms of Reference - 

TITLE 

The Snowy Valleys Council Agriculture Livestock Recovery Subcommittee (hereto 
referred to as the subcommittee) has been established by the Snowy Valleys Council 
Recovery Committee in response to the 2019-2020 bushfires affecting the Snowy Valleys 
Council Local Government Area and the surrounding regions. 

 

PURPOSE 

To provide specialised support and advice to the Snowy Valleys Council Recovery 
Committee in relation to the four key areas of recovery issues: 

1. Agriculture 

2. Horticulture / Viticulture / Apiary  

3. Livestock 

4. Biosecurity 

 

FUNCTIONS 

The Subcommittee will: 

 Identify specific community “needs and requirements” related to the immediate and 
short, mid-term, and long-term recovery efforts related specifically to the areas of 
General Agriculture, Horticulture / Viticulture / Apiary, Livestock recovery and 
Biosecurity. 

 Identify and assist in the development and implementation of the Agriculture and 
Livestock Recovery Subcommittee Action Plan including the development, 
application and termination phases of activities 

 Provide specialist advice and support to the relevant Council Committees in the four 
main areas identified relative to Agriculture, horticulture/Viticulture/Apiary, Livestock 
and Biosecurity. 

 Provide timely and relevant information to the community to support recovery 
measures and activities relevant to the areas of responsibility of the subcommittee. 

 Ensure that areas of concern raised by the community members and applicable to 
the subcommittee are properly addressed and where possible facilitate the taking of 
appropriate action. 

 Provide support and information to community, Council and regional implemented 
recovery initiatives. 

 Ensure that access to correct and current information is available through a variety of 
resources. 

 Ensure that contact details of support personnel, agencies and organisations are 
available and current. 

 Facilitate where possible, support mechanisms and resourcing to recovery programs. 
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 Report regularly and where necessary make recommendations to the Recovery 
Committee. 

 

CHAIR 

The Chair of the Subcommittee is a Councillor. 

 

MEMBERSHIP 

As determined by the Recovery Committee.  Membership may change periodically 
depending on identified needs and requirements. 

See initial membership list 

 

SECRETARIAT / ADMINISTRATION 

Secretariat and administrative support will be provided by an assigned, appropriate 
representative from Snowy Valleys Council. 

 

FREQUENCY OF MEETINGS 

The Subcommittee will meet initially on a weekly basis to establish the working and needs 
parameters.  Subsequent meetings for the mid and longer term will likely reduce the needs 
of meetings to a fortnightly or as a “need required basis. 

Meetings can be conducted through an electronic meeting platform agreed to be 
teleconferencing facilitated by council.  Face-to-Face meetings will be conducted at least 
once per month. 

 

REPORTING 

The Subcommittee will report to the Snowy Valleys Council Recovery Committee. 

 

WORKING GROUPS 

Individual working groups or technical groups may be formed on a specific needs basis.  
The working groups will be tasked by, and report to the Subcommittee, for administrative 
management purposes, but may be tasked with direct response to another subcommittee 
on a case-by–case basis. 

 

DURATION OF THE SUBCOMMITTEE 

The subcommittee was established on Wednesday 29 January 2020 and will continue 
operate for the duration of the need requirement until identified as no-longer required by 
the Snowy Valleys Council Recovery Committee 
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Subcommittee Membership List as at 5 February 2020  

Name Role Phone e-Mail 

Cr Julia Ham (Chair) 0411585479 jham@svc.nsw.gov.au 

Cr James Hayes (Chair) 0417890498 jhayes@svc.nsw.gov.au 

Barney Hyams Community 
Representative 

0419414215 hyamsbarn@hotmail.com 

Mel Wilkerson Council 
Representative 

02 6941 2547 ranger@svc.nsw.gov.au 

Toby O’Brien LLS - Riverina 0429 441 588  toby.obrien@lls.nsw.gov.au 

Dale Stringer LLS - Murray 02 6051 2236 
0428 409 680 

dale.stringer@lls.nsw.gov.au 

Kevin Dodds DPI  kevin.dodds@dpi.nsw.gov.au 

Karen Daniel Member 6948 3115 kdaniel62@gmail.com 

Brian Wilkinson,  Member 0407276059 yarramundi@bigpond.com 

Julian Roche,  Member 6946 4269, 
0412886365 

julian@yavendale.com.au 

Toby Jones,  Member 0427221901 tobyj@toomagroup.com.au 

Nathen 
Ferguson,  

Member 
agronomist – 

graminus 

0419616514 nathan@graminus.com.au 

Ted O'Kane Member 0427781514 ted.o'kane@dpi.nsw.gov.au 

Richard Cottam,  Member 0408242542  rmcottam@gmail.com 

Angeline Mulder,  Member 0455 429 824 angeline.mulder@costagroup.com.au 

Nico Mulder 
 

Member  0438324866 Nico.mulder@costagroup.com.au 

Pernell Hartley,  Member M 0488414202 
(b) 6941 4200 

pernellH@batlow.com.au 

Catherine 
Marriott  

Member 0400129279 roseycatherine@gmail.com  

Greg Mouat,  Member 0427491519 gkmouat@bigpond.net.au 

Sandy Mcechern,  Member 02 6925 1758 
0427326367 

sandy@holmessackett.com.au 

 

Michael 
Campbell, CSU  

Member 0428282375 mcampbell@csu.edu.au 

 Bindi Vanzela  Member 0427008976  bindi@happywombat.com.au 
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